Gütt Olk Feldhaus

Press Release

Gütt Olk Feldhaus advises Verlagsgruppe Random House on the sale of Gerth Medien to Stiftung Christliche Medien

Munich, July 1, 2016 – The German business law firm Gütt Olk Feldhaus advised Verlagsgruppe Random House on the sale of Gerth Medien to Stiftung Christliche Medien. Gerth Medien based in Asslar in central Hessia was established approx. 60 years ago and is one of the leading Christian influenced publishers in Germany.

Stiftung Christliche Medien (SCM) is a charitable ecclesiastic foundation under German private law with headquarters in Witten and, together with SCM-Verlag, IC Medienhaus and SCM Bundesverlag, has approx. 300 employees. – Verlagsgruppe Random House emerged from the traditional C. Bertelsmann Verlag and, currently, comprises 45 book publishers in the area of fiction and non-fiction books, children's and youth books, theology and counseling books, audiobooks and e-books, which, inter alia, include Goldmann, Heyne, Blessing, Blanvalet, Knaus, Luchterhand, Siedler, btb, Manesse, DVA, Gütersloher Verlagshaus and of course C. Bertelsmann.

Legal advisors to Verlagsgruppe Random House:

Gütt Olk Feldhaus, Munich: Dr. Heiner Feldhaus, Attila Oldag (beide Partner), Dr. Daniel Widmann (Associate).

About Gütt Olk Feldhaus:

Gütt Olk Feldhaus is a law firm founded by experienced lawyers from leading international law firms. All partners of the Munich-based law firm previously worked for many years at Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Hengeler Mueller, Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy and/or Latham & Watkins, respectively. The key areas of expertise of Gütt Olk Feldhaus are M&A, private equity, finance and corporate with a particular focus on transactions and cross border aspects.

Contact:

Dr. Heiner Feldhaus	Attila Oldag
Gütt Olk Feldhaus Partnerschaft von	Gütt Olk Feldhaus Partnerschaft von
Rechtsanwälten mbB	Rechtsanwälten mbB
Hackenstraße 5	Hackenstraße 5
80331 Munich	80331 Munich
Tel. +49 89 24 22 41 130	Tel. +49 89 24 22 41 140
Heiner.Feldhaus@gof-partner.com	Attila Oldag@gof-partner.com
www.gof-partner.com	www.gof-partner.com